DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

TY, NV 2018-914849

RPTT:\$434.85 Rec:\$35.00 \$469.85 Pgs=4

05/30/2018 03:22 PM

05/30/2018

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: The Warren Company of NV, Inc. 1661 Mackland Ave Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 1802126-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-23-002-062

R.P.T.T. \$ 434.85

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Grandview Douglas, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to The Warren Company of NV, Inc., a Nevada Corporation

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Madatas	\ \
SCM Corp of Nevada, a Nevada Corpo By: Mark A. Trinta, its Secretary	oration
STATE OF COUNTY OF	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged befor	re me on ,
by	see attackel
NOTARY PUBLIC	
))
_	
The state of the s	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	
State of California) County of	SAULS, Notary Public
Date Naric A. 1	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
porsonary appounds	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), eted, executed the instrument.
POR CANAL EST	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	ain Sale Deed - Lot 43 Document Date: n Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
***************************************	NO DESTRUCTOR DE LA CONTROL DE

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 43 as shown on Final Map # PD 99-12-01 GRANDVIEW ESTATES PHASE 1, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on January 6, 2003, in Book 0103, Page 1398, Document No. 562908, of Official Records.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	r(s)	\ \
а.	1320-23-002-062		
b			
С.			
d.			
2.	Type of Property:		
a.	✓ Vacant Land	b. Single Fam, I	Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	□ Condo/Twnhse	d. 2-4 Plex	Book Page
e.	□ Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. Mobile Home	e Notes:
i.	Other		
3, a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Property:	\$ 111,350.00
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos		
C,	Transfer Tax Value		\$ 111,350.00
d.	Real Property Transfer	Гах Due:	\$ 434.85
4.	If Exemption Claimed		
••	***************************************	nption, per NRS 375.090	0, Section
	b. Explain Reason for		
5.	Partial Interest: Percent		
375.11 suppo	 that the information rted by documentation if agree that disallowance 	provided is correct to called upon to substate of any claimed exem	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS the best of their information and belief, and can be antiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the aption, or other determination of additional tax due, may tat 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer
and S	eller shall/be jointly and s	everally liable for any a	additional amount owed . / . /
Signat	- // // 0 /		Capacity Sente Hete
-	· -		Capacity
Signat	ture		Capacity
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	NFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRE	• "Tilgge	(REQUIRED)
	lame: Grandview Dougla d Liability Company	ıs, LLC, a Nevada	Print Name: The Warren Company of NV, Inc.
Addre	ss: 1900 Standford # 1		Address: 1661 Mackland Ave
City: I	Modesto		City: Minden
State:	CA Zip: 95301		State: NV Zip: 89423
1			CORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer)
	lame: Ticor Title of Neva		Escrow No.: 01802126-020-RLT
	ss: 1483 Highway 395 N		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
City, S	State, Zip: Gardnerville, N	1V 89410	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Declaration of Value SFRM0071 (DSI Rev. 12/22/16)

Printéd: 5/22/2018 8:53 AM by RLT Escrow No.: 01802126-020-RLT